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ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research was to identify the use of information technology adoption towards
promoting the SMEs product in Kemubu Agricultural Development Authority (KADA). Most of
the businesses have now accepted and used information technology application in running their
businesses as it become an important tool to increase their business in the domestic as well as
global market place. In future IT will grow more rapidly in the Malaysian SMEs sectors. In order
to increase the effectiveness of IT, companies can use internet to present almost unlimited
information about their products and services in cyberspace. The researcher used simple random
sampling, where 100 questionnaire were distributed to the entrepreneur that been guide under
KADA. The researcher measured five independent variables which is level of technology,
competitor influences, managerial influences, ease of use and cost effectiveness. The dependent

variable that been use in this study is information technology adoption.

The finding shows that all five independent variables have a relationship with information
technology adoption. The method used by the researcher to get these result is by using the
regression analysis and P-value approach. Therefore, all SMEs companies that been guide under
KADA should use information technology application to improve, increase and enhance their

performance as well as their tool to promoting



TABLE OF CONTENT

PRELIMINARY ITEMS

Declaration of Original Work
Letter of Transmittal
Acknowledgement

Abstract

List of Tables

List of Figures

List of Appendices

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0 Introduction

1.1 Background of Study
1.1.1 Information Technology
1.1.2 Small Medium Enterprise
1.1.3 The Organisation (KADA)
1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Questions
1.4 Research Objectives
1.5 Hypotheses

1.6 Significant of the Study
1.7 Scope of the Study

1.8 Limitations of the Study

© O N P

11

12

14

15

16



CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Introduction
2.1 Information Technology

2.2 Theoretical Framework
2.3 Technology

2.4 Competitors

2.5 Managerial Influences
2.6 Ease of Use

2.7 Cost Effectiveness

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.0 Introduction

3.1 Research Design

3.2 Data Collection and Data Sources
3.2.1 Primary Data
3.2.2 Secondary Data

3.3 Sampling

3.4 Data Analysis and Interpretation

3.5 Hypotheses Testing

18
18

22

24

25

27

30

33

36
36

37
37
38
39

40

43



