

"THE FEASIBILITY STUDY TOWARDS USAGE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ADOPTION TOWARDS PROMOTING THE SMES PRODUCTS IN KEMUBU AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (KADA)"

PREPARED BY:

ALI ZAINAL ABIDIN BIN JALIL 2009265576

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY KOTA BHARU

JUNE 2012

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

بِسم اللهِ الرِّحمٰنِ الرِّحِيم

"In the name of Allah the Almighty, the Merciful, and the Beneficent"

Glory to Allah S.W.T, Most Gracious, the Most Merciful, and peace upon his messenger Holy Prophet Muhmmad S.A.W. All the worship belongs to only Allah. I seek refuge to Allah from the wickedness within and from the evil deeds. I also praised to Allah S.W.T for giving me courage, time, strength, and knowledge to complete this project paper properly.

First and foremost, I would like to express my deepest gratitude to my advisor, **Mr. Nor Aidil Bin Abd Aziz** for his advices, comment, brilliant suggestions, knowledge and untiring supervision which beyond repayment in preparing this project paper. His constructive comments and advices have been valuable in making this project paper successfully.

My special thanks also go to my second examiner, **Mr. Ahmad Mudzfir Bin Zubir**, who had given me the knowledge that I need in fulfilling the requirement of my study. Both have given me the encouragement and hope for me to be more successful. This project paper would have been impossible without their guidance.

Last but not least, my heartiest appreciation goes to my family for their encouragement and moral support. Thank you to them from the bottom of my heart. My special thanks are also dedicated to my friends for giving me support, cooperation, idea contribution and theirs suggestion in order to complete this project paper. Once again to all of the above, I would like to thank you and may the Al-Mighty bless everybody.

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research was to identify the use of information technology adoption towards promoting the SMEs product in Kemubu Agricultural Development Authority (KADA). Most of the businesses have now accepted and used information technology application in running their businesses as it become an important tool to increase their business in the domestic as well as global market place. In future IT will grow more rapidly in the Malaysian SMEs sectors. In order to increase the effectiveness of IT, companies can use internet to present almost unlimited information about their products and services in cyberspace. The researcher used simple random sampling, where 100 questionnaire were distributed to the entrepreneur that been guide under KADA. The researcher measured five independent variables which is level of technology, competitor influences, managerial influences, ease of use and cost effectiveness. The dependent variable that been use in this study is information technology adoption.

The finding shows that all five independent variables have a relationship with information technology adoption. The method used by the researcher to get these result is by using the regression analysis and P-value approach. Therefore, all SMEs companies that been guide under KADA should use information technology application to improve, increase and enhance their performance as well as their tool to promoting

TABLE OF CONTENT

PRELIMINARY ITEMS

Declaration of C	Driginal Work	i
Letter of Transn	nittal	ii
Acknowledgeme	ent	iii
Abstract		iv
List of Tables		viii
List of Figures		іх
List of Appendic	ces	ix
CHAPTER 1: INTRO	DUCTION	
1.0 Introduction		1
1.1 Background	l of Study	
1.1.1 Inf	ormation Technology	1
1.1.2 Sm	nall Medium Enterprise	2
1.1.3 Th	e Organisation (KADA)	6
1.2 Problem Sta	atement	9
1.3 Research Q	uestions	10
1.4 Research O	bjectives	11
1.5 Hypotheses		12
1.6 Significant c	of the Study	14
1.7 Scope of the	e Study	15
1.8 Limitations of	of the Study	16

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction	18
2.1 Information Technology	18
2.2 Theoretical Framework	22
2.3 Technology	24
2.4 Competitors	25
2.5 Managerial Influences	27
2.6 Ease of Use	30
2.7 Cost Effectiveness	33
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.0 Introduction	36
3.1 Research Design	36
3.2 Data Collection and Data Sources	37
3.2.1 Primary Data	37
3.2.2 Secondary Data	38
3.3 Sampling	39

3.4 Data Analysis and Interpretation	40

3.5 Hypotheses Testing	43
------------------------	----